
THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF KABALE AT KABALE

CRIMINAL REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 02-02-2026 to 06-02-2026
       

MONDAY, 02-
FEB-2026

BEFORE::

CHIEF
MAGISTRATE
BYAMUGISHA
DERICK

Time Case
number

Case
Category Parties Charge CRB No Sitting

Type
Nature of
Appl./Appeal

1.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0711-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
EMERU ANDREW

DEFILEMENT OF GIRL
UNDER THE AGE OF
EIGHTEEN

Kabale/CRB
887/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

2.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0442-
2021

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
BEBWA
JOHNBOSCO

GRIEVOUS HARM-
UNLAWFUL WOUNDING
OR GRIEVOUS HARM

Kabale/CRB
350/2020

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

3.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0049-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
BENGANA ALLAN
AND 1

BREAKING/BURGLARY-
(A-B)

Kabale/CRB
042/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

4.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0352-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
ASIIMWE JONAH
SHALLON
NYANGOMA

TORTURE Kabale/CRB
523/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

5.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0708-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
AHARIZIRA
APOLLO

DEFILEMENT OF GIRL
UNDER THE AGE OF
EIGHTEEN

Kabale/CRB
885/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

6.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0385-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
OWINO JOHN ILLEGAL MINING Kabale/CRB

006/2025
Hearing
(unspecified)

 

7.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0091-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
BYARUHANGA
AMOS & ANOR

Kabale/141/2024
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

8.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0319-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NATUKUNDA
JEREMIAH

RAPE ATTEMPT Rubanda/CRB
193/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 



9.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0329-
2023

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
ARINEITWE ABEL

DOING GRIEVOUS
HARM

Kabale/CRB
469/2023

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

10.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0422-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TWEBAZE
SCOVIA

ATTEMPT TO COMMIT
ARSON

Rubanda/CRB
293/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

11.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0511-
2016

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NYAREBA
LEODINAS AND 2
OTHERS

REMOVING BOUNDARY
MARKS Kabale/1686/16 Hearing -

defence

 

12.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0028-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
ENSIEHURIRE
ELIYA

OBTAINING GOODS BY
FALSE PRETENCE

Kabale/CRB
906/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

13.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0399-
2023

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
ARYAMPA SIMON THEFT Kabale/CRB

72/2023

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

14.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0033-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
BYAMUKAMA
IVAN

THEFT Kabale/CRB
32/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

15.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0053-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
RUKIJAKARE
GADI

ASSAULT-ASSAULT
OCCASIONING ACTUAL
BODILY

Kabale/MCB
043/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

16.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0694-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MASHEMERERWA
CLEOPHUS AND 2
OTHERS

THEFT Kabale/CRB
865/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

17.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0252-
2020

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
BONANE DEUS
ALIAS BUNI

MURDER-ATTEMPT
UNLAWFULLY CAUSE
DEATH OF ANOTHER

Kabale/CRB
272/2020

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

18.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0081-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
ARINAITWE
ANDREW TINO

HOUSEBREAKING AND
BURGLARY

Kabale/CRB
50/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 
KAB-
00-CR-
CO- Criminal

UGANDA VS
TUKWASIBWE THREATENING Kabale/CRB

Hearing -
prosecution



19.  09:00 0557-
2023

Offence APOLLO VIOLENCE 742/2023 case

 

20.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0363-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
KYOMUGABE
ANNET &
TWIKIRIZE
EVELYNE

CRIMINAL TRESPASS-
ENTER PROPERTY WITH
INTENT

Rukiga/246/2024
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

21.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0082-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NIYONSABA
JOVENTA

THEFT Kabale/CRB
122/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

22.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0266-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MUSINGUZI
ROGERS

FRAUDS ON SALE OR
MORTGAGE OF
PROPERTY

Kabale/CRB
304/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE
GRADE I
NYEVU AZIIZA

Time Case
number

Case
Category Parties Charge CRB No Sitting

Type
Nature of
Appl./Appeal

1.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0480-
2021

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TWEYONGYERE
ISAAC

REMOVING BOUNDARY
MARKS

Kabale/CRB
963/2021

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

2.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0399-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
AKANDWANIRIRA
BRUCE

THREATENING
VIOLENCE

Kabale/CRB
607/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

3.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0614-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TWONGYEIRWE
JACKSON

DOING GRIEVOUS
HARM

Kabale/CRB
816/2021

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

4.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0442-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
AKATWIJUKA
GILBERT

CRIMINAL TRESPASS Kabale/CRB
653/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

5.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0503-
2023

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
KYOMUHENDO
IMMACULATE

ASSAULT-ASSAULT
OCCASIONING ACTUAL
BODILY

Kabale/MCB
237/2023

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

6.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0136-

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NGABIRANO
JAMES

DOING GRIEVOUS
HARM

Kabale/CRB
175/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case



2024
 

7.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0039-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TUMWESIGYE
RONALD AND 1

ASSAULT-ASSAULT
OCCASIONING ACTUAL
BODILY

Kabale/MCB
008/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

8.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0394-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
KIRABO ALEX
AND 2 OTHERS

SIMPLE ROBBERY Kabale/CRB
604/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

9.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0429-
2023

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
BYAMUKAMA
INNOCENT AND 1

ASSAULT-ASSAULT
OCCASIONING ACTUAL
BODILY

Kabale/MCB
64/2023

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

10.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0316-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
KATUSHABE
EUNICE AND 1

DISOBEDIENCE OF
LAWFUL ORDER

Kabale/CRB
429/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

11.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0181-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
BYAMUKAMA
CLINTON

BREAKING/BURGLARY-
(A-B) Kabale/276/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

12.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0305-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
KESANDE GRACE
BATARINGAYA

DOING GRIEVOUS
HARM

Kabale/CRB
611/2024

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

13.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0183-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TWESIGOMWE
ROSETTE

OBTAINING GOODS BY
FALSE PRETENCE

Kabale/CRB
168/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 
TUESDAY, 03-
FEB-2026

BEFORE::

CHIEF
MAGISTRATE
BYAMUGISHA
DERICK

Time Case
number

Case
Category Parties Charge CRB No Sitting

Type
Nature of
Appl./Appeal

1.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0393-
2023

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
BURYESINGA
GILBERT AND 1

STEALING CATTLE Kabale/CRB
561/2023

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

2.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
TO- Traffic UGANDA VS

ANKWASA
TRAFFIC-DRIVING
WITH NO VALID Kabale/TAR Hearing



0001-
2025

Offence STEVEN DRIVING PERMIT 105/2024 (unspecified)

 

3.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0434-
2016

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TIMOTHY
SSERUWU AND
MAGEZI KIL

CRIMINAL TRESSPASS Kabale/476/16 Hearing -
defence

 

4.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0556-
2023

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
BARYAKIMANYA
GEREVAS

ASSAULT-ASSAULT
OCCASIONING ACTUAL
BODILY

Kabale/MCB
114/2023

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

5.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0119-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
ARINEITWE
ISAAC

THEFT Kabale/CRB
149/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

6.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0170-
2020

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NDAGANO
WILSON

ARSON-(A-D) Kabale/CRB
131/2020

Hearing -
defence

 

7.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0520-
2023

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
AKANSIIMA
BENON

ASSAULT-ASSAULT
OCCASIONING ACTUAL
BODILY

Kabale/CRB
706/2023

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

8.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0186-
2021

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
BYARUHANGA
JOHN & 1 OTHER

Kabale/CRB
230/2020

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

9.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0530-
2023

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
SUNDAY
JOHNPETER

STEALING CATTLE Kabale/CRB
724/2023

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

10.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0093-
2023

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
AGABA GILBERT

THREATENING
VIOLENCE

Kabale/CRB
103/2023

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

11.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0407-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS NO.
38099 D/CPL.
TUSIIME BARNET

DEFILEMENT OF GIRL
UNDER THE AGE OF
EIGHTEEN

Rubanda/CRB
279/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

12.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0425-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NUWAGABA
ALICE, NAGABA
FORTUNATE

AGGRAVATED TORTURE Kabale/337/2025 Hearing
(unspecified)



 

13.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0474-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TWEYONGYERE
EVALISTO ARSON

Rukiga/CRB
328/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

14.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0092-
2023

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
AGABA GILBERT ROBBERY SIMPLE-(MC) Kabale/CRB

107/2023

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

15.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0665-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
ARINEITWE
GILBERT

DEFILEMENT OF GIRL
UNDER THE AGE OF
EIGHTEEN

Rubanda/CRB
413/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE
GRADE I
NYEVU AZIIZA

Time Case
number

Case
Category Parties Charge CRB No Sitting

Type
Nature of
Appl./Appeal

1.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0387-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
OWAMANI
DERICK
MARVINAND 1

BURGLARY Kabale/CRB
603/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

2.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
TO-
0009-
2024

Traffic
Offence

UGANDA VS
MINGA
MWAMADI

TRAFFIC-CAUSING
DEATH
RECKLESS/DANGEROUS
DRIVING

Kabale/TAR
87/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

3.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0485-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
ATUHEIRE
CHARLES AND 2
OTHERS

MALICIOUS DAMAGE Kabale/CRB
735/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

4.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0517-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
SABIITI
INNOCENT

THEFT Kabale/CRB
789/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

5.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0497-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
KICONCO WILLY

OBTAINING GOODS BY
FALSE PRETENCE

Kabale/CRB
741/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

6.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0403-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NIWAGABA ALEX

GOING ARMED-
WEAPON AT PUBLIC
GATHERING

Kabale/CRB
616/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 



7.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0516-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TURYAHEBWA
FELIX MALICIOUS DAMAGE Kabale/CRB

790/2025
Hearing
(unspecified)

 

8.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0407-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
RUTEMBA JACK CRIMINAL TRESPASS Kabale/CRB

560/2025
Hearing
(unspecified)

 

9.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0153-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NAMANYA
BANABAS
BISHOP

THREATENING
VIOLENCE

Kabale/CRB
199/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

10.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0424-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
AKANKWASA
GERALD

UNLAWFUL
POSSESSION OF
NARCOTIC DRUGS

Kabale/CRB
594/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

11.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0512-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
ASINGWIRE
MOURICE

THREATENING
VIOLENCE

Kabale/CRB
785/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

12.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0518-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TUMUHIMBISE
ERASMUS

MALICIOUS DAMAGE Kabale/CRB
778/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

13.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0357-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
BYAMUKAMA
ALEX

ASSAULT-ASSAULT
OCCASIONING ACTUAL
BODILY

Kabale/CRB
251/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

14.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0495-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS ASP
MAHIIRANE
VICENT AND 3
OTHERS

STEALING FROM A
VEHICLE

Rubanda/CRB
501/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

15.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0674-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NABIMANYA
JOHN BAPTIST

THREATENING
VIOLENCE

Kabale/CRB
824/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

16.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0295-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
BYARUHANGA
TOPHIL

ASSAULT-ASSAULT
OCCASIONING ACTUAL
BODILY

Kabale/443/2025 Hearing
(unspecified)

 

17.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO- Criminal UGANDA VS

BAKINE BOSCO DOING GRIEVOUS Kabale/CRB Hearing



0005-
2026

Offence ALIAS BOSI HARM 020/2026 (unspecified)

 

18.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0356-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
ORISHABA
EDWARD KINUBI

FALSE PRETENCE-
OBTAINING MONEY BY
FALSE PRETENCE

Kabale/CRB
528/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

19.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0449-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TURYAMWIJUKA
JOHN

CRIMINAL TRESPASS Kabale/CRB
666/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

20.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0519-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
ARINDA CLINTON
NABOTH

THEFT Kabale/CRB
791/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

21.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0363-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
AMUMPEIRE
JORDAN

ROBBERY Kabale/CRB
556/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

22.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0380-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TURYASINGURA
JOSHUA AND 5
OTHERS

HOUSEBREAKING AND
BURGLARY

Kabale/CRB
570/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

23.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0448-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
AHEREZA AMOS CRIMINAL TRESPASS Kabale/CRB

670/2025
Hearing
(unspecified)

 

24.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0386-
2023

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NASASIRA PETER
SASI

HOUSEBREAKING AND
BURGLARY

Kabale/CRB
538/2023

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

25.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0499-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MAGEZI BRENDA

HOUSEBREAKING AND
BURGLARY

Kabale/CRB
759/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

26.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0464-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TUMUHIMBISE
PHILLIMON

THEFT Rukiga/CRB
353/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

27.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0055-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
BAKIRABAKYE
CELESTINO

ASSAULT-ASSAULT
OCCASIONING ACTUAL
BODILY

Kabale/MCB
0029/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case



 

28.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0521-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TUMWEKWASE
GILBERT

ASSAULT-ASSAULT
OCCASIONING ACTUAL
BODILY

Kabale/779/2025
Hearing
(unspecified)

 
WEDNESDAY, 04-
FEB-2026

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE
GRADE I
NYEVU AZIIZA

Time Case
number

Case
Category Parties Charge CRB No Sitting

Type
Nature of
Appl./Appeal

1.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0478-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
AMPAIRE
GERIVAZ AND 2
OTHERS

THEFT Kabale/CRB
679/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

2.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0469-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MUBANGIZI
RAUBEN

STEALING CATTLE Kabale/CRB
722/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

3.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0162-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NDYOMUGABE
HAPPINESS

THEFT Kabale/CRB
198/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

4.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0479-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
AMPAIRE
GERIVAZ AND 2
OTHERS

THEFT Kabale/CRB
674/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

5.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0149-
2021

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
ATUHEIRE
ADELLA

ASSAULT-ASSAULT
OCCASIONING ACTUAL
BODILY

Kabale/CRB
51/2021

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

6.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0468-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
AKAMPURIRA
CHRISTOPHER

ASSAULT-ASSAULT
OCCASIONING ACTUAL
BODILY

Kabale/MCB
275/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

7.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0611-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MUHANGI
ASHRAF

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE Kabale/CRB
531/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

8.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0363-
2022

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NIWABIINE
HELLEN AND 1

THEFT Kabale/CRB
522/2022

Hearing -
defence



 

9.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0728-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TUSINGWIRE
AMBROSE

DOING GRIEVOUS
HARM

Kabale/CRB
923/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

10.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0588-
2023

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TURIHOHABWE
DEZ

CRIMINAL TRESSPASS Kabale/CRB
532/2023

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

11.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0724-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
BYEMBABAZI
MEDARD

STOLEN PROPERTY-
POSSESSING
REASONABLY SUSP

Kabale/CRB
921/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

12.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0252-
2023

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
AINEMBABAZI
JOSHUA AND 1

THEFT Kabale/CRB
372/2023

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

13.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0078-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
WHITE HORSEN
INN KABALE LTD
AND 11 OTHERS

EMPLOYMENT-FAILURE
TO PAY WAGES

Kabale/CRB
92/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

14.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0408-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TUMUKUNDE
MOSES AND 1

INJURING ANIMALS Kabale/CRB
543/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

15.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0018-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
ATUHEIRE
NARISENSIO

DOING GRIEVOUS
HARM

Kabale/CRB
942/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 
THURSDAY, 05-
FEB-2026

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE
GRADE I
NYEVU AZIIZA

Time Case
number

Case
Category Parties Charge CRB No Sitting

Type
Nature of
Appl./Appeal

1.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0264-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
AKANDWANAHO
DICKENS AND 1

BREAKING/BURGLARY-
(A-B)

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

2.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
A-0009-
2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
MAGURU IVAN
ALIAS MURISA
AND 1

ROBBERY-
AGGRAVATED(HC)

Rubanda/CRB
460/2024 Mentioning



 

3.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
A-0048-
2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
NINSIIMA
SAVIOUR

MURDER
Kabale/CRB
482/2025 Mentioning

 

4.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0172-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TUSASIRWE
CHARITY

CRIMINAL TRESSPASS Kabale/CRB
832/2023

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

5.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
A-0001-
2026

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
ARINAYEZU
AMON AND 1

RAPE Rubanda/CRB
554/2025 Mentioning

 

6.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0258-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
AINEMBABAZI
YAFESI

Kabale/CRB
202/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

7.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
A-0055-
2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
NIWARINDA
ROGERS

AGGRAVATED
DEFILEMENT

Rubanda/CRB
287/2025 Mentioning

 

8.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0104-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NASASIRA
ARNOLD AN D1

STEALING VEHICLE Kabale/CRB
721/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

9.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0089-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TUMWINE
HUDSON AND 2
OTHERS

BREAKING/BURGLARY-
(A-B)

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

10.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
A-0067-
2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
MUGARURA
KELESENSIO

MURDER Kabale/CRB
699/2025 Mentioning

 

11.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0398-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MUTUNGI IVAN

BREAKING/BURGLARY-
(A-B)

Kabale/CRB
602/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

12.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
A-0039-
2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
TAYEBWA DENIS RAPE Kabale/CRB

386/2025 Mentioning

 

13.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0344-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MUTUNGI
ALBERT

STEALING CATTLE Kabale/CRB
510/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 



14.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
A-0068-
2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
KIIZA THOMAS MURDER Kabale/CRB

721/2025
Hearing
(unspecified)

 

15.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0417-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TWINOMUJUNI
SAMUEL ALIAS
KALEFU

STORE BREAKING Kabale/CRB
636/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

16.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
A-0060-
2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
ORIKIRIZA DENIS
MAGURU AND 1

MURDER Rubanda/CRB
317/2025 Mentioning

 

17.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0161-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
AMAANI
ANTHONY MARK

THEFT Kabale/CRB
206/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

18.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
JA-
0058-
2025

Juvenile
Capital

UGANDA VS
NIWAMANYA
ANOLD

AGGRAVATED
DEFILEMENT

Rubanda/CRB
310/2025 Mentioning

 

19.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
A-0069-
2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
BARIGYE OWEN
AND 1

ROBBERY-
AGGRAVATED(HC)

Kabale/CRB
599/2025 Mentioning

 

20.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0343-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
AINEBYOONA
DENIS

ASSAULT-ASSAULT
OCCASIONING ACTUAL
BODILY

Kabale/MCB
244/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

21.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
A-0040-
2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
TURIHOHABWE
MATHIAS

MURDER Rubanda/CRB
190/2025 Mentioning

 

22.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0193-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TURINAWE
CLINTON AND 1

STEALING CATTLE Kabale/CRB
291/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

23.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
A-0043-
2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
TWINOMUHANGI
CLEMENT AND 1

AGGRAVATED
ROBBERY

Rubanda/CRB
221/2025 Mentioning

 

24.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
A-0042-
2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
AINEMBABAZI
RONALD

AGGRAVATED
ROBBERY

Kabale/CRB
452/2025 Mentioning

 
KAB-
00-CR- Criminal UGANDA VS Hearing -



25.  09:00 CO-
0456-
2022

Offence AGBA GILBERT DOMESTIC VIOLENCE prosecution
case

 

26.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
A-0051-
2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
KATUNGUKA
BRIAN

ROBBERY-
AGGRAVATED(HC)

Rubanda/CRB
253/2025 Mentioning

 

27.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0214-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NIWAGABA
MOSES

THEFT Kabale/CRB
298/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

28.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
A-0044-
2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
TAMUGABOMWE
KABUYANDA

MURDER Rubanda/CRB
218/2025 Mentioning

 

29.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
A-0056-
2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
OWOMUGISHA
NORMAN ALIAS
NYARUKWISI

ROBBERY-
AGGRAVATED(HC)

Kabale/CRB
300/2024 Mentioning

 

30.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0697-
2023

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TAREMWA JOAB
AND 1

BREAKING/BURGLARY-
(A-B)

Kabale/CRB
942/2023

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

31.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
A-0065-
2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
NASASIRA
GERALD

AGGRAVATED
ROBBERY

Kabale/CRB
331/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

BEFORE::

MAGISTRATE
GRADE I
MUTABAZI
JULIUS

Time Case
number

Case
Category Parties Charge CRB No Sitting

Type
Nature of
Appl./Appeal

1.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
A-0048-
2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
NINSIIMA
SAVIOUR

MURDER Kabale/CRB
482/2025 Mentioning

 



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF KABALE AT KABALE

CIVIL REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 02-02-2026 to 06-02-2026
       

MONDAY, 02-FEB-2026

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I
NYEVU AZIIZA

Time Case number Case
Category Parties Claim Sitting

Type Position

1.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-CS-0101-
2023 Civil Suits

NYAKABALE
UNITED
FARMERS COOP.
SOCIETY LTD VS
ARINEITWE
JACKLINE

RECOVERY OF
927,500/=,
INTEREST,
COSTS

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 

2.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-CS-0104-
2023 Civil Suits

NYAKABALE
UNITEDFARMERS
COOP. SOCIETY
LTD VS
TINDYEBWA
SARAH

RECOVERY
300,000/=,
INTEREST,
COSTS

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 
WEDNESDAY, 04-FEB-2026

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I
NYEVU AZIIZA

Time Case number Case
Category Parties Claim Sitting

Type Position

1.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-CS-0008-
2020 Civil Suits

LOY KEMIGISHA
VS
BIRYOMUMEISHO
JOHNSON AND 1

COSTS OF THE
SUIT

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
MENTIONING

 

2.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-MA-0120-
2025

Miscellaneous
Application

NTAMBARA JOHN
AND 2 OTHERS
VS CHRIST THE
KING CHURCH
COMMUNITY
SACCO

DISMISSAL
ORDER BE
SET ASIDE,
MISC. APP.
34/25 BE RE-
INSTATED

Hearing
applicant's
case

REGISTERED

 

3.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-TA-0064-
2025

Taxation
Application

BYAMUGISHA
DAVID VS
KIHANGA MPARO
SACCO

TAXATION
Hearing -
Applicant's
case

REGISTERED

 
THURSDAY, 05-FEB-2026

BEFORE:: CHIEF MAGISTRATE
BYAMUGISHA DERICK

Time Case number Case
Category Parties Claim Sitting

Type Position

1.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-MC-0009-
2025

Miscellaneous
Cause

TURINAWE ALEX
RUKARA VS
CHIEF LICENSING
OFFICER
MINISTRY OF
WORKS AND

COSTS
Hearing
applicant's
case

REGISTERED



TRANSPORT
 

2.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-CS-0008-
2025 Civil Suits

LYAMUJUNGU
COOP. FINANCIAL
SERVICES LTD VS
NTAMBARA JOHN
AND 2 OTHERS

RECOVERY OF
46, 352,500/=,
INTEREST,
COSTS

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

PENDING
HEARING

 

3.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-MA-0102-
2025

Miscellaneous
Application

HABIMANA JOHN
VS FINCA
UGANDA LTD
(MDI

UN
CONDITIONAL
LEAVE TO
APPEAR AND
DEFEND CS
NO. 108/2025

Hearing
applicant's
case

REGISTERED

 

4.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-MA-0103-
2025

Miscellaneous
Application

KAGANA NELSON
VS RUKIGA
SAVINGS AND
COOP. SOCIETY
LTD

NOTICE OF
MOTION

Hearing
applicant's
case

REGISTERED

 

5.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-CS-0009-
2025 Civil Suits

UGANDA VS
LYAMUJUNGU
COOP. FINANCIAL
SERVICES LTD

RECOVERY OF
20,351,400/=,
INTEREST,
COSTS

Hearing
applicant's
case

REGISTERED

 

6.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-CS-0137-
2023 Civil Suits

RUKIGA SACCO
LTD VS
ARINAITWE
ALEX KANYATSI
AND 2 OTHERS

RECOVERY OF
23,879,680/=,
INTEREST,
COSTS

Hearing
applicant's
case

REGISTERED

 

7.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-CS-0141-
2023 Civil Suits

RUKIGA SACCO
LTD VS
AHIMBISIBWE
AIRET AND 2
OTHERS

RECOVERY OF
SHS.
38,789,796,
INTEREST,
COSTS

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 

8.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-MA-0142-
2023

Miscellaneous
Application

RUKIGA SACCO
LTD VS
TUMUHEIRWE
DEGRATIAS AND
2 OTHERS

RECOVERY
39,6555,158,
INTEREST,
COSTS

Hearing
applicant's
case

REGISTERED

 

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I
NYEVU AZIIZA

Time Case number Case
Category Parties Claim Sitting

Type Position

1.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-TA-0066-
2025

Taxation
Application

PROMIC KABALE
DIOCESE
COMPANY LTD VS
NIWANDINDA
FLAVIAN AND 4
OTHERS

BILL OF
COSTS

Hearing -
Applicant's
case

REGISTERED

 

2.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-CS-0141-
2023 Civil Suits

RUKIGA SACCO
LTD VS
AHIMBISIBWE
AIRET AND 2

RECOVERY OF
SHS.
38,789,796,
INTEREST,

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
HEARING



OTHERS COSTS
 



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF KABALE AT KABALE

LAND REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 02-02-2026 to 06-02-2026
       

TUESDAY, 03-FEB-2026

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I
NYEVU AZIIZA

Time Case number Case
Category Parties Claim Sitting

Type Position

1.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-0075-
2017 Civil Suits

KEMERWA
TWESIGYE VS
KYARISIIMA
PROVIA

GENERAL
DAMAGES,
SPECIAL
DAMAGES,
COSTS OF THE
SUIT

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 

2.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-0011-
2025 Civil Suits

KYOMUKAMA
LUCIA VS
BYAMUGISHA
GASTONE AND 1

PERMANENT
INJUNCTION,
MESNE PROFITS,
GENERAL
DAMAGES,
COSTS

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

PENDING
DIRECTIONS

 

3.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-0077-
2017 Civil Suits

MUGISHA JAMES
VS KAIRIMASI
JAMES

TRESPASS TO
LAND,
COMPENSATION,
GENERAL AND
SPECIAL
DAMAGES,
PERMANENT
INJUNCTION

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 
WEDNESDAY, 04-FEB-2026

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I
NYEVU AZIIZA

Time Case number Case
Category Parties Claim Sitting

Type Position

1.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-0097-
2016 Civil Suits

KICONCO
EVIDENCE VS
BAGAIRUSA
DOMINIKO

COSTS OF THE
SUIT

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 

2.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-TA-0054-
2025

Taxation
Application

NKUNDA YORAM
VS NDYAREBA
BRIGHT

BILL OF COSTS
Hearing -
Applicant's
case

REGISTERED

 

3.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-0005-
2023 Civil Suits

BAHIKEINE
JULIET VS
BYAMUKAMA
RICHARD

EVICTION
ORDER,
GENERAL
DAMAGES,
COSTS

Mention UNDER
MENTIONING

 

4.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-0035-
2023 Civil Suits

NTUNGWAMASHA
JOHN VS
SSENTUME

PERMANENT
ORDER OF
INJUNCTION,
PUNITIVE
DAMAGES,

Hearing -
Plaintiff's UNDER

HEARING



MARTIN GENERAL
DAMAGES,
COSTS

case

 

5.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-0023-
2023 Civil Suits

KABONGOYA
MARGRET VS
KAPESA WILLIAM

PERMANENT
INJUNTION,
COSTS

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

REGISTERED

 

6.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-0086-
2017 Civil Suits

TURYAMUTUNGA
LOVINA VS
KOMURERE LOY
AND 2 OTHERS

PERMANENT
INJUNCTION,
GENERAL
DAMAGES,
COSTS OF THE
SUIT

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 
THURSDAY, 05-FEB-2026

BEFORE:: CHIEF MAGISTRATE
BYAMUGISHA DERICK

Time Case number Case
Category Parties Claim Sitting

Type Position

1.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-0033-
2024 Civil Suits

TURYAGYENDA
LAZARO VS THE
REGESTERED
TRUSTEES OF
DIOCES OF
KIGEZI

GENERAL
DAMAGE,
SPECIAL
DAMAGES

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

PENDING
DIRECTIONS

 

2.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-0077-
2012 Civil Suits

WINNIE
BASHENKWIRE
VS MARY
KATENGA AND
MICHAEL
BAGUMA

EVICTION
ORDER,
GENERAL
DAMAGES,
COSTS OF THE
SUIT

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 

3.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-0060-
2021 Civil Suits

KANYOROBE
ANNAH
MWESIGWA VS
JOY BARUNGI

PERMANENT
ORDER OF
INJUNCTION,
EVICTION
ORDER, AWORD
OF GENERAL
DAMGES

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 

4.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-0058-
2021 Civil Suits

MUBANGIZI
FILMON VS
TINFAYO EMILIA

PERMANENT
INJUNCTION,
TRESPASS,
SPECIAL
DAMAGES,
GENERAL
DAMAGES AND
COST OF SUIT

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 


